
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
South‐South Knowledge Exchange on national REDD+ fund, Oslo 28 October 2013

# Name  Country Organization Position Telephone E‐mail
1 Leticia Guimaraes Brazil Ministério do Meio Ambiente; Ministry of 

Environment
Analista Ambiental, Mudança do 
Clima e Florestas; REDD+ Focal 
Point

Tel: + 55 (61) 2028‐2452 leticia.guimaraes@mma.gov.br

2 Ivan Dario Valencia Rodriguez  Colombia Ministry of Environment IValencia@minambiente.gov.co; 
3 Maria Elena Ugalde  Costa Rica FONAFIFO Jefatura a.i. /Profesional de 

Desarrollo de Propuestas 
Tel: 506‐25453541 mherrera@fonafifo.go.cr

4 John Mulobaki Kitonge DRC MINISTERE DES FINANCES/Comité Technique 
de suivi des Réformes (CTR) 

Consultant en charge du suivi et 
evaluation des réformes 
structurelles

(+243)998246099 ; Skype: 
jokitonge

johnkitonge@yahoo.fr 

5 Victor Kabelenge DRC Ministry of Environment Coordo CN REDD abckab@gmail.com

6 Nicky Kingunia Ineet DRC Ministry of Environment (MECNT)/Ministère 
de l'Environnement,Conservation de la Nature 
et Tourisme

Head office Management of 
Carbon Stocks/Chef de Bureau 
Gestion des Stocks de Carbone

Tel.:  00243815129190
00243992328805                            
00243899157290

ineetnicky@gmail.com

7 Leslie Ouarzazi DRC UNDP CO Specialist Fonds national leslieo.cnredd@gmail.com
8 Emilio Cobo Ecuador Ministry of Environment REDD Expert, Undersecretariat of 

Climate Change
ecobo@ambiente.gob.ec

9 Zerihun Getu Mekuria Ethiopia Ministry of Finance zedget@yahoo.com
10 Dr. Yitebitu Moges Ethiopia Ministry of Environmental Protection and 

Forest 
National REDD+ Project 
Coordinator

Tel.: +251‐912‐865584 yitebitumoges@yahoo.com

11 Sinkinesh Beyene Ethiopia UNDP CO Team Leader, Climate Resilient 
Green Growth Unit

Office Tel:+251‐115‐515177 sinkinesh.beyene@undp.org

12 Agus P. Sari  Indonesia REDD+ Agency Chair,Working Group on Funding 
Instruments
Presidential Task Force on REDD+

Phone +62213500234, 
+62213522703

agus.sari@santalaya.com



13 Gita Syahrani Indonesia REDD+ Agency Legal Technical Assistant syahranigita@gmail.com
14 Ana Karla Perea Blazquez Mexico International Affairs and Financial Unit, 

National Forest Commission
Negotiation Director aperea@conafor.gob.mx

15 Sergio Graf Montero Mexico National Forest Commission General Coordinator of 
Production and Productivity

Tel: +52‐3777‐7000 ext. 2004 sgraf@conafor.gob.mx

16 Gustavo Suarez De Freitas CalmetPeru The Executive Coordinator of the 
National Program for Forest 
Conservation

gsuarezdefreitas@minam.gob.pe

17 Mr. Pham Hong Luong,  Vietnam Department of Planning and Finance (DPF)
Vietnam Administration of Forestry 
(VNFOREST)

Deputy Director of VNFF Mobile: 0912233871; Tel: (04) 
37349081

luong_phamhong71@yahoo.com; 
luongph.vtc@mard.gov.vn 

18 Adeline Dontenville Spain European Forest Institute EU REDD Facility Mobile: +34 674 02 21 15
Tel: +34 93 515 32 11

adeline.dontenville@efi.int

19 Andre de Aquino USA WB FCPF adeaquino@worldbank.org
20 Diana Movius USA WB FCPF (202) 247-8742 dmovius@worldbank.org
21 Pierre Bardoux USA UNDP MPTF‐O Pierre.bardoux@undp.org 
22 Joel Paque USA The Nature Conservancy 703‐841‐5364 jpaque@TNC.ORG
23 Jostein Lindlnad DRC REDD+ advisor  Jostein.lindland@mfa.no
24 HE Minister Kebede Yimam Ethipia Ministry of Environment and Forestry State Minister of Forests yokeb@yahoo.com.uk; 

epa ddg@ethionet.e
25 Josep Gari Nairobi, Kenya UNDP/UN‐REDD Regional Technical Advisor josep.gari@undp.org
26 Berta Pesti Geneva UNDP/UN‐REDD REDD+ Technical Advisor berta.pesti@undp.org
27 Estelle Fach Geneva UNDP/UN‐REDD Programme Specialist estelle.fach@undp.org
28 Dina Hajj Geneva UNDP/UN‐REDD Programme Associate dina.hajj@undp.org
29 Tina Solvberg Oslo UNDP/UN‐REDD Programme Officer tina.solvberg@undp.org
30 Mirey Atallah Geneva UNDP/UN‐REDD Senior Officer  Mirey.Atallah@un-redd.org
31 Danae Issa France UNDP/UN‐REDD Consultant danaeissa@gmail.com
32 Francisco Robles USA UNDP/UN‐REDD Consultant frobles0919@gmail.com


